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Q1 Overall, how satisfied were you with your conference experience?

Answered: 92  Skipped: 0

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very satisfied . Satisfied Somewhat satisfied [ Not satisfied
Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED
Overall Experience 43.48% 46.74% 8.70% 1.09%
40 43 8 1
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Q2 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 92  Skipped: 0
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Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 18-35 years old . 36-45 years old . 46-55 years old . 56-65 years old
. 66-75 years old . over 75 years old
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How Long A Member

Age and
Kiwanis...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse . 5yearsor less . 6-9years . 10-14 years
. 15-20 years . more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

. Non-member or spouse . Club member
Incoming club officer

. Past Governor Current or past International officer

Age
18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75
YEARS OLD YEARSOLD YEARSOLD YEARSOLD
Age and Kiwanis 2.17% 7.61% 6.52% 28.26%
experience 2 7 6 26
How Long A Member
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 16.67% 11.11% 14.44%
experience 0 15 10 13
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING CURRENT INCOMING
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER
SPOUSE
Age and 0.00% 17.57% 45.95% 8.11% 14.86% 6.76%
Kiwanis 0 13 34 6 11 5
experience
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Past Club President
2 Past LTG
3 Lt. Governor
4 This was to be my 30th Dist. Convention
5 Lt Gov Elect
6 Key Club Advisor
7 Florida District
8 PLG
9 Lt Governor Division AYS in PNW
10 Also LTG Elect
11 Doing Club Administrative support from my Assisted Living facility.
12 past club president & Division 12 LtG
13 Also Division Secretary
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Current club officer
Current district officer . Incoming district officer

YEARS OLD

MORE THAN 20

YEARS YEARS

22.22%

GOVERNOR

4.05%

90% 100%

35.56%
32

CURRENT OR
PAST

INTERNATIONAL

OFFICER

DATE

8/22/2020 11:49 AM
8/20/2020 10:10 PM
8/20/2020 10:18 AM
8/19/2020 11:42 AM
8/19/2020 10:52 AM
8/19/2020 9:12 AM
8/19/2020 8:24 AM
8/18/2020 11:12 PM
8/18/2020 7:41 PM
8/18/2020 7:22 PM
8/18/2020 6:04 PM
8/18/2020 5:58 PM
8/18/2020 5:46 PM

2.70%

2

SurveyMonkey
OVER 75 TOTAL
YEARS OLD

19.57%
18 92

TOTAL

90

TOT.
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Q3 How would you rate the 2020 Kiwanis Virtual CNH Education
Conference?

Answered: 91  Skipped: 1
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Inter-club
Virtual...

Kiwani
Education/Le..

Elections for
District Office

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . VeryGood [ Good [ Fair . Poor . N/A
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EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR NI/A
GOOD
Inter-club Virtual Luncheon Keynote 19.78% 30.77%  17.58% 6.59%  0.00%  25.27%
Speaker 18 28 16 6 0 23
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 24.44% 42.22%  21.11% 1.11% 0.00% 11.11%
Development 22 38 19 1 0 10
Elections for District Office 8.79% 18.68% 9.89%  19.78%  7.69%  35.16%
8 17 9 18 7 32

[ERN

A WD

10

11

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Luncheon address was too short with technical glitches

This was a super great virtual educational conference. Congratulations to the planning team.
Some glitches. A few didn't get ballots via email

They did an amazing job.

education morning was excellent 1:00 to 2:30 was good -2:35 consider rude presenter did not
show up-could not access installation of officers- said host was at another meeting

Trouble with the voting...we should have seen how many votes were given to each candidate.

The speaker had just regained electricity, so did very well, considering. But | had already heard
his speech in a previous session. And it was really short.

Issues with voting system. (Mostly issues with voters)
My voting e-mail was very slow
Technology issues were a nightmare. Did anybody do a test run?

| could log into the opening session. | could NOT log into the closing session!!!!

9/29

SurveyMonkey
TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
91 2.15
90 1.99
91 2.98
DATE

8/25/2020 10:04 PM
8/21/2020 12:58 PM
8/20/2020 5:36 PM
8/20/2020 3:40 PM
8/19/2020 2:37 PM

8/19/2020 10:53 AM

8/19/2020 9:14 AM

8/19/2020 8:49 AM
8/18/2020 9:53 PM
8/18/2020 6:22 PM
8/18/2020 6:00 PM
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Q4 Please help us evaluate our Sessions.

Answered: 89  Skipped: 3

The overall
Opening Gene...

The overall
Awards Sessi...

The overall
Meet the...
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The overall
Inter-club...

The overall
Special Hous...

The overal
Installation..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree . Neither Disagree or Agree . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree . N/A - Did not attend

11/29



2020 Kiwanis Virtual CNH Educational Conference Survey, Via Zoom

The overall Opening General Session
(Friday) was enjoyable and
worthwhile.

The overall Awards Session (Friday)
was enjoyable and worthwhile.

The overall Meet the Candidates
Session was enjoyable and
worthwhile.

The overall Inter-club Virtual
Luncheon Session (Saturday) was
enjoyable and worthwhile.

The overall Special House of
Delegates-at-large Session (Saturday)
was enjoyable and worthwhile.

The overall Installation Session
(Saturday) was enjoyable and
worthwhile.

STRONGLY
AGREE

20.22%
18

15.73%
14

15.73%
14

11.36%
10

12.50%
11

7.87%
7

AGREE

39.33%
35

31.46%
28

34.83%
31

40.91%
36

19.32%
17

25.84%
23

NEITHER
DISAGREE
OR AGREE

7.87%
7

10.11%
9

7.87%
7

9.09%

17.05%
15

14.61%
13
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DISAGREE

1.12%

2.25%

0.00%

3.41%

7.95%

7.87%

SurveyMonkey
STRONGLY NIA - TOTAL
DISAGREE  DID
NOT
ATTEND
0.00% 31.46%
0 28 89
0.00% 40.45%
0 36 89
0.00% 41.57%
0 37 89
1.14% 34.09%
1 30 88
3.41% 39.77%
3 35 88
3.37% 40.45%
3 36 89
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Q5 Please use the area below for any additional comments or suggestions
about the sessions.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 66
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RESPONSES

Installations are not really that enjoyable for the average member...too many names and
positions to review.

The interclub luncheon, scheduled for 1 hour, was over in 25 minutes, if | am not mistaken. |
came in to hear the speaker and it was over.

Everything felt rushed, like we were on a strict time frame. The Opening Session, Inter-Club
Lunch and Installation could have been "fleshed out" a little more, bringing more of what we
have done in the past to explain how the district is doing, recognizing various groups (Past
Governors, outgoing and incoming officers) and taking more time to recognize award winners.
The Special House of Delegates was fine overall, the only issues were with the technology and
hopefully that will be resolved in the future. It might be helpful if the moderator (Mark) had one
or two co-hosts that could monitor the technology end so he can focus on the events, doing it
all is really too much for one person. It would have been nice to have a little more of a break
before the inter-club lunch so we could stretch and maybe get something to eat. The speaker
was fine, although his speech was a bit of a retread, just with new pictures. As we progress
and do this again maybe some additional entertainment like we have had before, musical
groups and such. And finally, while the seminars | attended were all fine, it would have been
nice to be able to communicate with the presenters - again, a co-host to handle the chat
feature would have been helpful. Overall, it all seemed to flow smoothly, especially for doing it
all for the first time.

| thoroughly enjoyed. Presenters, speakers, materials and the flow of things were great.

installation sadly comes up far short compared to an in-person event. But it was the best we
could fo given the circumstances

Only reason | couldn't attend was | couldn't get into the sessions. Otherwise, a great overall
experience when | could get in. Mark & team did a great job! Thank you!

| waited for the installation portion for an hour and was not able to get in. | was disappointed.

The award session and installation was just a boring list of names. Why not have a photo of
the folks being installed, or a photo of the award-winning brochure, or the home page of the
winning websites or samples of newsletters?

could not access officer installation said host was at another meeting - not being able to see
delegate meeting ex ept by facebook is unacceptable- Risk Protection speaker was rude and
did not show up for his presentation - he could have at least sent a power point

Did not feel the virtual communication. Prefer in person.

The technical issues concern me. We could have done better.

| appreciate the immense effort to make this happen for us. Consider yourselves successful!
Having been an installee, the process was pretty meh.

Technical difficulties were a bit much at times.

Honestly, there were so many technology issues and it seems that voting was made more
difficult than it needed to be. Also, we get that you want more clubs. The problem is that older
ones are closing. What are we doing about the clubs who need help?

| was expecting the Past K| Pres Siemens to speak longer than 10 minutes. The
retirement/installation of LTGs was disappointing. | wish their names&photo could have been
displayed. There was a time when there was no shared screen during the LTG install.

| enjoyed the educational sessions but felt the delegate session should have been open.
Normal delegates would have added maybe a couple hundred. So you had 100 and if you let
normal delegates vote it would have been 300. It's VERY disappointing. Why NOT have the
normal delegates?

FB Live going down was a problem. Only knew to search YouTube thanks to a delegate.
Election process appeared to be a problem. Was worried incoming Parliamentarian was going
to declare election invalid. Probably could have been handled better

Election process was unsatisfactory, but you already know that.
Was not able to access Delegates or installation

Inter-Club luncheon speak should have spoken longer. He was great, but so fast! Link for
YouTube live should have been put out on the CNH Facebook page so people would have
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DATE
8/25/2020 10:05 PM

8/25/2020 12:59 PM

8/23/2020 6:59 PM

8/21/2020 1:00 PM
8/20/2020 5:38 PM

8/20/2020 10:21 AM
8/19/2020 7:23 PM
8/19/2020 3:37 PM

8/19/2020 2:40 PM

8/19/2020 10:55 AM
8/19/2020 10:27 AM
8/19/2020 9:16 AM
8/19/2020 8:52 AM
8/19/2020 8:25 AM
8/18/2020 9:37 PM

8/18/2020 8:44 PM

8/18/2020 8:40 PM

8/18/2020 8:24 PM

8/18/2020 8:11 PM
8/18/2020 7:42 PM
8/18/2020 7:32 PM
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know what was going on with the delegate session.

The Sat luncheon was very short . May want to truncate the calender . It was listed as longer ,
but | think it ended after about 25 minutes or so. Thinking of would be nice to find something
besides the main speaker for that time frame . Was a bit disappointed as | joined at about 10
minutes in and heard most of the talk .

The technology issues greatly detracted from the experience. Opening session was very short
- | expected it to be close to an hour.

| think you all did a good job considering it was the first time and there were technical
difficulties. | sure helped having everyone muted so there weren't a bunch of interruptions. |
would have loved to see the House of Delegates but understand why it didn't happen.

After watching a computer screen for a few hours, | got kind of zombie like.
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8/18/2020 7:02 PM

8/18/2020 6:24 PM

8/18/2020 6:16 PM

8/18/2020 6:05 PM
8/18/2020 6:02 PM



2020 Kiwanis Virtual CNH Educational Conference Survey, Via Zoom SurveyMonkey

Q6 Please rate the seminars you attended:

Answered: 85  Skipped: 7

2020-2021 Lt.
Governor...

2020-2021 Club
Presidents

How to Use
Tech to Enga...

Key Leader
Principles f...
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Publi
Relations an..

I

Managing
Difficult...

Ignite Your
Passion Lt....

2019-2020 Club
Presidents
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Finding New
Members for...

Keeping Your
Kiwanis Club...

Manage Your
Kiwanis Club

Public Speakin

Creating
Diverse Kiwa...
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Secretar I

Basic
Bookkeeping ...

Club Treasurer
Nuts & Bolts

Basics

Youth
Protection..
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Successfu
Club Leadershi

K1 Children's
Fund

Kiwanis
Partners

4 Inspirin
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Supportin
Student Lead.
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6 Quick Way
to Recognize..

Your Complet
Guide to..

Demystifying
the Grant...

8 Ways to
Safely Help...
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CNH Children's
Fund Ambassa...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Fair . Poor . Didn't attend this session
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EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL WEIGHTED

THIS SESSION AVERAGE

2020-2021 Lt. Governor Training 7.79%  15.58% 1.30%  0.00% 75.32%
6 12 1 0 58 77 3.26

2020-2021 Club Presidents 10.39%  10.39% 1.30%  0.00% 77.92%
8 8 1 0 60 77 3.41

How to Use Tech to Engage Your Club 19.74%  27.63%  0.00%  0.00% 52.63%
and Your Community 15 21 0 0 40 76 3.42

Key Leader Principles for Adult Clubs 10.67%  12.00% 1.33%  0.00% 76.00%
8 9 1 0 57 75 3.39

Public Relations and Fundraising 26.58%  12.66% 1.27%  0.00% 59.49%
21 10 1 0 a7 79 3.63

Managing Difficult Kiwanians 16.46%  17.72%  2.53%  2.53% 60.76%
13 14 2 2 48 79 3.23

Ignite Your Passion Lt. Governors 12.50% 9.72% 1.39%  1.39% 75.00%
9 7 1 1 54 72 3.33

2019-2020 Club Presidents 4.17% 8.33% 0.00%  0.00% 87.50%
3 6 0 0 63 72 3.33

Finding New Members for Your Kiwanis 9.33% 14.67% 4.00%  0.00% 72.00%
Club 7 11 3 0 54 75 3.19

Keeping Your Kiwanis Club's Members 13.92%  18.99%  3.80%  0.00% 63.29%
11 15 3 0 50 79 3.28

Manage Your Kiwanis Club 11.69%  16.88% 2.60%  0.00% 68.83%
9 13 2 0 53 77 3.29

Public Speaking 2.78% 6.94% 2.78%  0.00% 87.50%
2 5 2 0 63 72 3.00

Creating Diverse Kiwanis Clubs 3.95% 13.16% 5.26% 1.32% 76.32%
3 10 4 1 58 76 2.83

Basic Bookkeeping for Kiwanis Clubs for 2.70% 8.11% 6.76%  0.00% 82.43%
the Non-Accountant 2 6 5 0 61 74 2.77

Club Treasurer Nuts & Bolts 9.33% 13.33% 0.00%  0.00% 77.33%
7 10 0 0 58 75 3.41

Secretary Basics 9.33% 17.33% 1.33% 1.33% 70.67%
7 13 1 1 53 75 3.18

Youth Protection Guidelines 16.22%  12.16% 0.00%  0.00% 71.62%
12 9 0 0 53 74 3.57

Successful Club Leadership 14.67%  10.67% 1.33%  0.00% 73.33%
11 8 1 0 55 75 3.50

Kl Children's Fund 4.23% 7.04% 2.82%  0.00% 85.92%
3 5 2 0 61 71 3.10

Kiwanis Partners 4.23% 2.82% 5.63%  0.00% 87.32%
3 2 4 0 62 71 2.89

4 Inspiring Stories from Student Leaders 4.23% 4.23% 1.41%  0.00% 90.14%
3 3 1 0 64 71 3.29

Supporting Student Leaders & Scholars 2.78% 6.94% 1.39%  0.00% 88.89%
during COVID-19 2 5 1 0 64 72 3.13

6 Quick Ways to Recognize Club & 4.17% 1.39% 2.78%  0.00% 91.67%
Community Members 3 1 2 0 66 72 3.17

Your Complete Guide to Becoming a 1.37% 411% 1.37%  0.00% 93.15%
Director or Ambassador 1 3 1 0 68 73 3.00

Demystifying the Grant Process 0.00% 5.48% 0.00%  0.00% 94.52%
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0 4 0 0 69 73 3.00
8 Ways to Safely Help Your Community 2.70%  10.81% 0.00%  0.00% 86.49%
During COVID-19 2 8 0 0 64 74 3.20
CNH Children's Fund Ambassador 2.74% 2.74% 0.00%  0.00% 94.52%
Meeting 2 2 0 0 69 73 3.50
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Q7 What additional comments or suggestions do you have regarding the
seminars that were offered?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 65
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RESPONSES

It was a good selection and the ability to leave one and join another if it was not to one's liking
was a great opportunity.

Most of them were too short and they all seemed rushed. A few did not offer any information
on the topic - how to handle difficult members was more of a recruiting seminar, the 2019-20
Governor didn't impart any new information at all, public speaking was very good, could've
heard more.

I'll have to go back and watch some of the seminars because once you get involved in one
place you miss others.

Public Relations and Fundraising with Anna Wu was the best informative and inspirational
speaker as will as the material presented. Being young is great again.

Most of the seminars | attended were great. Speakers were very knowledgeable about topics
and could provide interesting resources.

You need to improve the nuts and bolts of Zoom. Often the sound was not loud enough or
broken up so it was hard to follow. Same with Powerpoint presentations. They were illegible in
some cases. Thank you for sending us the link to go back and find the ones we are interested
in.

The session on diversity did not address people of color. Our clubs are too white and don't
represent the neighborhoods they support. We need to be welcoming to all members in the
community. | was hoping for some ways to reach out to the disadvantaged people of color in
our community.

While it can be cumbersome, this format is a good tool to do training for more folks.
Better than not having a conference. Some were better than others as is always the case.
| was mainly taking the Lt Gov elect training. Could not attend classes

| wasn't sure which ones would help me suggest good activities for Key Club during Covid
restrictions. | kept starting, then stopping several sessions. The Fundraising session with
Anna Wu could have gone on all day and pleased me!

| was only in Lt. Gov and President meetings

Many conflicted with the Florida convention sessions which were happening simultaneously.
| had work that prevented attendance, but feel online training is the way to go!!

| hope to view them on Facebook

Some people didn't really present much while others needed more time.

Great Virtual seminar

Need less emphasis on New Club Building during LTG training. Focus instead on saving and
strengthening the clubs we have NOW.

Good mix of content. Hard to decide what to attend! Excellent workshops.
Great presenters

| would have like to go to the Demystifying the Grant Process but didn't see it as a separate
seminar.

Diversity session had good presenters. | was looking for how to have a diversified club, and it
seems that it was presented as opening completely separate clubs. Which is ok too, just not
what i thought it was going to be.

More training for membership committees. | attended Finding New Members but would like to
have had more.

So much | wanted to see, but time here didn’t allow. Picked and choose a few subjects.

Looking forward to Zoom download chart for workshop sessions. We need more in-depth
exposition of structure for specific service and administrative committees

Just not the same-no real team building

Easy to go to and from each room -- worked well
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8/25/2020 10:12 PM

8/23/2020 7:05 PM
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Q8 Overall, what additional comments or suggestions do you have
regarding the conference in general?

Answered: 36  Skipped: 56
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RESPONSES

We should go virtual next time as well. Attending a full convention in a distant location is very
expensive and time consuming...this was better.

| think we need to keep this component even if we get to go back to live conventions, it's a
great way to share information with members that don't want to attend DCON.

Adding in a class on Club Risk Management would be great. Most clubs have (or should have)
an Insurance Advisor and a training class for them at the District level would be of great
benefit.

| was in session all day but missed a lot so | will have to go back and view some of the
recorded educational sessions

Open the chat again, since it really closed the communications channel. If necessary assign a
second person to each session for zoom management and chat moderator.

looking forward to DCON 2021 in San Diego!

Only possible suggestion is that if we do virtual events in the future, maybe try doing on a
Saturday and Sunday, for those of us who work on Friday.

I know chat boxes can get annoying and distracting, but it would have been helpful to have
something of that sort for people to ask questions at the end of presentations.

I think if you work out the kinks, this is way better than having an in-person gathering. We were
not planning on spending the time or money on traveling to the conference, but really learned a
lot and were glad we could toon in!

Being there is better but this works too. Plus saves clubs money
There is definitely room for overall improvement.

| hope this sessions were recorded so that we can take the classes in our own convenient
time.

Great first effort. I'm so glad you made it happen. You might give us guidelines for how to
make this happen within our own clubs or DCMs. We long to be active, but safely.

The best that can be done in Covid world

Virtual conferences may not be ideal, but they work and a reasonable alternative going
forward....

Because it was entirely online, it was easy to lose interest and switch to another window to
work on something else that needed doing. The seminars weren't exactly riveting enough to
hold your attention! That's the downside of doing things online.

Because of how the tracks were run, | had to make serious choices and | wanted to learn more
for my club. Also, why were all the sessions on a Friday, when some of us actually have jobs?
Not all of us are retired or able to take time away from our jobs for the conference. Why not
use Saturday for repeats so members could learn more?

Tim Cunning has been a great leader and Governor. Both inspiring and motivating.

Some technical hiccups were expected, and those are excusable. Overall a good conference
despite the circumstances. But why couldn't we have a few workshops on Saturday when more
people are off from work????

Some technical issues; e.g., | don't think Donna Jander knew that she was not sharing her
screen for the entire presentation. House of Delegates - watched the chaos on YouTube.
Makes me feel that there were issues of integrity on the election process. | believe Mark
needed help to be able to MUTE participants because of distracting background noise and
some did not realize they were on camera and being heard.

Kudos to those that made this happen. Going virtual could not have been easy. Hopefully a
one time situation.

Considering the circumstances, I'd say the conference was an overall success.
Good job under challenging circumstances.

All sessions should have it so no one can unmute themselves unless host allows it. Many
people interrupted because they could not keep themselves unmuted.
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Great!

Sometimes the session started before the posted time on the schedule . Did hear one person
explain that there is a ten minute or so break between so people can move rooms . So more
awareness to wait until Posted time . Missed the beginning of one because | left one , went
back to the schedule to get the zoom room , but missed part because of the early start .
Intend to go listen to the sessions | had interest in but see because at another .

This is the future. Destination conventions should continue, but we should adapt remote
attendance. COVID-19 forced all Kiwanis into the future, let's embrace it, refine it and be
NEXT

It was fairly easy to navigate once we figured out the different rooms and how to get to them.
You did a good job of coordinating everything. But | sure did miss the in person convention.
Hope this mess ends soon.

It was much better than | thought it would be, at home and all. | wish | had been able to attend
on Saturday.

It was better than expected.
Good idea but the ZOOM method HAS to be done in a way that WORKS FOR EVERYONE

It was so easy to attend, | was very disappointed that more of our members did not attend.
Missed the interaction with other clubs.

I'll be watching the replays!
It would be helpful to facilitate committee specific zoom discussions with related guidance.
Did the best we all could do because of Covid/ better than nothing!

The Interclub lunch speaker just duplicated much of what he said the previous day in
Successful Club Leadership. Not worth hearing it twice.... Get a different speaker next time.
Also it was done in 20 minutes!
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